John Deere
400G
Crawler Bulldozer
Repair
TECHNICAL MANUAL
TM-1412 (Mar-88)
LITHO IN U.S.A.

Installation on machine (when necessary)
The numbers used for the repair (gray tab) sections are part
of an overall service publication numbering system. The
numbers identify the same sections in the parts catalog, flat
rate manual, service information bulletins, and service
training courses.
YELLOW TAB SECTIONS
Each yellow tab section contains information on:
Groups
05
10
15
20
25
Litho in U.S.A.
Theory of Operation
System Operational Checks
System Diagnostic Information
Adjustments
Tests
1-1-2
0l!l;T59~3AB Ts2;FLPD I 260785
018;T593SAC T32;FLPD J 2607!35
018:Ts9.33AD T82;FLPD K 260785
TM-1412 (Mar-88)
Introduction and Safety Information
THREE-STEP PROCEDURE
Use the following three-step procedure to locate the desired
information.
1. Determine the type of information you need. Is it repair,
operation, or tests?
2. Go to the appropriate section tab:
Gray for Repair
Yellow for Operation or Tests
3. Use the table of contents on the first page of the section
to locate the information.
Litho in U.S.A. 1-1-3
Operation?
Repair? ---..___ I --- Tests?
TYPE OF INFORMATION?
OJ8;T59qOAT i82;r'LPD L 21'l07B5
018;T5933AF T82;FLPJ M :260785
TM-1412 (Mar-88)
Introduction and Safety Information
RECOGNIZE SAFETY INFORMATION
This is the safety-alert symbol. When you see this symbol
on your machine or in this manual, be alert to the potential
for personal injury,
Follow recommended precautions and safe operating
practices.
UNDERSTAND SIGNAL WORDS
A signal word-DANGER, WARNING, or CAUTION-is
used with the safety-alert symbol. DANGER identifies the
most serious hazards.
Safety signs with signal word DANGER or WARNING are
typically near specific hazards,
General precautions are listed on CAUTION safety signs.
CAUTION also calls attention to safety messages in this
manual.
USE HANDHOLDS AND STEPS
Falling is one of the major causes of machine accidents.
When you get on and off the machine, always maintain a
three point contact with the steps and handrails and face
the machine. Do not use any controls as handholds.
Never jump either on or off the machine. Never mount or
dismount a moving machine.
Be careful of slippery conditions an platforms, steps, and
handrails when leaving the machine.
Litho in U.S.A. 1-1-4
AB&;T81389 05~;ALERT 160687
A DANGER